SR A A B B B O A O A B B B B N B O B NN

ParkPlay Free Standing ™

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

PARTS LIST
| NO. REQUIRED | PART
: ___ DESCRIPTION | 87778 | ‘?gﬁ 76 | NUMBER
4' Slids S TR ) A 176186 = | =
E;‘?:H_!h_—...____——— T & b TrEiS4
Wisor Hood _—— | 1 {.1 JOGESD » T
Handhold 2 4 | 307475 e
Footbuck . ] 176385 »
[ Deck Assombly [ [\ | te2aazs
10 Upright S R, D B
10F Upright = 1 0| GO53a0e
W dpight—————————§—— [y —Ga5SAT
A tpright— —r———rt— TGOS
Barmior Enclosurg Assembly | 2 (2" [ 176086«
_Enitry Enclosure Assembly 2 {2 17TEETE «
4 Laoder Hondradl 1 2z | 138097 «
S ipgdortanoas——— | 0 . —f—1—f30800— |
A" Acooss Laddar rr—_. 1 0| 163408 =
Hardware Complefe i1 1 0 | 307467
Hardware Complons ——— o 4 A FAGH—
38 X V4" BHCS 3 2 2 811052
& X 1"BHCS, 10 40 B11050°
a8 X 114" BHCS. | & ] B11051*
38 X1 UZBHCSE, 1 4 | & [ 871053
| 38" X 134" BHCS. I S O - B11054*
T - e 2 811055°
| 38" X2 34" BHCS. 4 & B11058°
38" Lock Washer 30 | 3a | s1raase
A" Flal Washar 3 14 1ol 81 .'-f-ulr
38" Flat Washer (1 104" 0.0.) 10 10 | B17434*
38 Tea-Hul - ] 10 BOA55E" |
B" Acom Nul 4 4 AD400Z
WB" Barmel Nut 2 2 | Bo«804"
| 38" Hax Nul s 2 _BO04053
Tab z 2 | 151049

Unless Otherwise Spocified, All Units of Measure are Each
*Inciuded in Hardware
Warning: Small parts and hardware items may prosant a pofential choking hazard, Promptly
romove &l unused parts from play aroa. Any bolt end protruding more than bvo full Ehroads
beyond the face of the nut causes risk of clothing entanglemant. Promptly cut-off fush, file
smaoth, and treal fo prevent corrosion,
Note: Peen Teo-Nuts and Flatwashers fo match radius of pipo after assembly is complote,
Note: Loctite (supplied by others) should be vsed on all threadod harcware,

IssuedRevised: 1117/09 park  PlayCors comparny

SHEET 10F 9

structures



H:]rkP’ay Free Standing

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

SPECIFICATIONS:

UPRIGHTS: Shall be 3.5° cutside diameter lubing, 1/8" wall thickness, extruded from 6005-TS alloy confonming to
ASTIA-B-221. Minimum yield strength shall ba 35,000 psi and minimum tensile strength shall be 308,000 psi. All upaght posls
shall have a finishod grade line marking 1o indicate the comect playground safety surface loval. AR upright posts shall b cosabed
with a custom formula TGIC polyesier powdor coating in conformance with the spocificaons oullined horoin,. DECK: The 247 x
45112'ra:.-l.aﬂgmmdur.tshﬁll:ufﬂ}l‘ll:‘.‘Elhdﬁm12mugﬂ-[.1ﬂ9‘ﬂﬂﬂk]pmﬂndﬂﬂﬂlﬂmﬂpmhcmelDM
Inm“mdmmlumfmtedrrm1JE‘1E!&'Mrdhdstml.mthnum-piﬂmwmn&damrﬂymhm
oven cuned matte finish polyvingd chiorde (PVC) coating with a minimum coating thickness of 0807, Deck shall be axclusively
mm;mmmﬁwmﬁmmwmmmmlmdmm]mm:mmmma
hardness of Share A B3 +/-5 normal durometer range. This material is classed as “Self Extinguishing”, meets or excoeds
automative specifications NVSS302, and contains ultriviolet inhibilors o help prolong the ke of the coating. LADDER: Tha
Mﬂu’mﬁanﬂfﬁmtﬂmlmﬁWt.!m‘mﬁ]m:mﬂ.mmmmw:ﬁilbﬂanﬂﬂdﬂm
asumhlyvnthlnnwanwradmanaﬂn'uhpamindmhidt{mfﬂ}munEManiﬁnmmmﬂ.ﬂm‘.m
Ludmrmmhaammwwnummmmwmﬁm;ummmmmmmmmmmm
coating shall have a handness of Shore A 83 +/-5 nomal duromaler range. This matorial is classed as “Sell Extinguishing”,
msels or excends automotive specifications NVSS302, and contains ultraviolet inhitéiors to help prolong the iife of the coating.
The ladder handrail shall be fabricated of 1-5/16" 0.0. galvanizod pipe with 8 powder coal finish, BARRIER & ENTRY
ENCLOSURES: The barmier enclosure shall ba fabricated from 1-5/16° 0.0, 14 gauge (.083°) wall gahvanized stoel ubing. The
wartical ungs shall be manudaciured from 1-1/16" 0.0, 15 gauge (.0757) wall galvanized steel ubing. Motinting tabs shall ba
1/8" hot rolled steel. The entry enciosura shall be fabricated from 1-5/167 0.0, 14 gauge (.0837) wall galvanizad stealiubing.
The vertical rungs shall be manufactured from 1-1/16° 0.0., 15 gauge (.075") wall galvanized steol tubing. Uipright post shall be
1-5/16" O.D.. 14 gauge (.083") wall galvanized steal tubing, and mounting tabs shall be 1/8” hot rolled sloel. Both the barier
aqﬂuhu-,.-mﬂnmmaubnmphmnddudﬂmnﬁuﬂmﬂhammmmlmmthEmmmpmﬁw
coating in conformance with the spedfications outlined harein.  SLIDE: Slides and hoods shall be color impragnatd linoda
low-dansity polyethylens and shall conform (o the rotationally molded specifications oullined horein with doutlo wall
nﬁ!-an'ummnml:hdtn-rHI'HI'rlIrI-EE"wﬂtﬁmaﬂmﬂamﬂnﬂwuﬂrmmlmmmmlldﬁhmndﬂldw.ﬁ'
on aach baodwiy. Outside mils ano at least 7° high when measured from thi centeriing of the bedway surfaco. The angle of
mmﬂ-mlhemgmﬂu'mnsn'.emHnm‘hnmﬁmuﬂhammmm\dwmmrﬂamm
tmllu-masumInlnnml:lp-uuuim.mmmﬂalmhmammhhmﬂﬂHm.mnukmﬂmmmM
harve @ minimum 40° radivs for a emooth ransition from the slide chute 1o the nun-out area. The run-out shall be angled at a
maximum of 4° with an integrated drain at 5° to reduce pooling of water, Slides balt directly 1o the deck and to the handholds,
HARDWARE: All nuts, bolts, scrows, inserts, and lockwashers used in the assembly of all play equipment, shall be stainless
:mmmmnmmﬂ.mﬂmﬁmmﬂ.m”ﬂmummﬂﬂmm
puudnm.mnmwrmmumammammnwjmmmmhwﬁmmmmanm
mamumm,m.ﬁmwwmﬁwmawdwmhmmmmmmwmm
mmdgmmmthmmmmmwm.vmmmmum%hmmmmmmﬁ
2755 longer io red comoskon than

does hol-dip galvanizing. NOTE: All weights are based on average comparisons of each part.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Dig focting holes at locations shown in Plan Views and Elevation views.

2. Aach Footbuck to siide using 3/8" x %" BH.C.5, 3/8" Lock Washer, and 3/8" Flat Washer, as shown in
Datail 163,

3. Alach Ladder lo Platform using 3/8° x 1" B.H.C.5, 3/8" Lock washer, 38" Flat Washer {(1-1/4" O.0.) and /8
Tea Mut , a5 shown in Detail 158,

lssued/Revised: 11117108 par k Mennim.. SHEET 20F 8
structures




R]rkPIay Free Standing =™

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

4, Connect Laddar Handrails 1o the bottom of Ladder using 3/8™ x 1-1/2° B H.C. 5, 38" Lock Washer, and
38" Tee Mut, as shown in Delail 159,

5. Aftach Platform to Uprights using 3/8° x 1- 1/4" B.H.C.S, 3/8" Lock Washer and 3/8” Flat Washer {1-1/4°
0.0.) a5 shown in Datail 165,

B. With sufficient manpower, Iift and place platform assembly in footing holes,

7. Allach barrier enclosures to uprights using 3/8% x 1-1/4° B.H.C.5. and 38" Lock Washer, as shown in
Chstall 162,

8. Connect Entry Enclosure to Barrier Enclosure using 3/8° x 2-3/4" B.H.C.5, and 3/8" Lock Washer, as
ghoeam in Detail 166,

9. Attach Entry Enclosure to Platform using 3/8° x 1° B.H.C.5, 3/8" Flat Washer (1-1/4° 0.0.), 38" Lock Washer
and 38" Hex Mul, as shown in Detall 161,

10. Attach the Ladder Handrall 1o the Entry Enclosure using 38" x 1" B.H.C.S, /8" Flat Washer, 3/8" Lock
Washer and 38" Acorn Mul. Refoer to Detail 160,

11. Aftach Slide to Platform using 3/8% x 1-3/4" B.H.C.5, 3/8" Lock Washer and 3/8" Flat Washer (1-1/4"
0.0}, as shown in Detail 164,

12. Altach Tabs to uprights using 3/8° x 1-1/4° B.H.C.5. and 3/8" Lock Washer, as shown in Detail 162

13. Attach Handholds to Slide using 3/8° x 1° B.H.C.5., 3/8° Lock Washer and 3/8" Flatwashes. Refier to Detail
170.

14. Lift and insert Visor Hood over Left and Right Handhaolds. Attach Visor Hood to Tabs using 38 x 2" BH.C.5,
A/B" Lock Washer , 3/8" Flal Washer and 3/8" Barmel Mul. Refer 1o Detail 169,

15, Whan the Slide is plumb and level, tightan all fasteners.

16. Pour concrete footings within 47 to the top and taper away from supports to allow drainage.  Aliow io cure at
least 48 hours befora use. Temporary braces may be required until concrete is allowed to cure.

17. Install resilient surfacing material within the use zone of play structure in accordance with ASTM specifications
F 1282 appropriate for the fall height of each structure. For detasls, please refer o your Safety Guidelines
provided within the assembly instruction packet,

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURE:

Periodically chiack hardware for ightness, and tightan as necassary. Always check parts for breakage or wear,
and immediately put equipment out of service until any faulty parts are repaired or replaced. Check all decks for
Plastisol coating peeling and touch up wit Plastisol if necessary. Check for cbstructed holes on deck, clean if
necessary. Periodically check resilient surfacing for appropriate depth, and remove exdraneous materials thal
could cause injury, infection, or disease. Maintain delailed instaflation, inspection, maintenance, and repair
records for each public-use playground equipment.

- park ... i
structures’




ParkPlay Free Standing =~

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

BARRIER ENCLOSURE

UPRIGHT ASS'Y (176064)
(GO53T0 for 67T75) 162 ENTRY EMCLOSURE
(G538 for GTTTE) _ ASEY (1TBETD)

el

i

kall
> ]
VISOR HOOD e
(306509) - \l \ I.III'._ *
__‘.- -.,‘. e ﬂl‘ l.
HANDHOLD | i ‘Q‘ [
(30T475) "'--.?_r____ l |
] I‘IIIIII 37 H [ 4' LADDER HAMTRAIL
F il | (138887}
~ iy

&' ACCESS

IZZ ARG

(162442}
(69

4" SLIDE
{1 186)

&)

/| unpeERNEATH

\ UPRIGHT
{GO5380 for GFTTS)

(5382 for GTTTE)

i
FOOTBUCK _/ (s

{176385) FINISHED ASSEMBLY
[ETTTS VERSION SHOWH)

D = INSTALLATION DETAIL

IssuedRevised: 1117108 par k & Py oompiy SHEET40F O

structures’

s aa o - e e s - . s o o e e s e B ey e . T L —_— L 1 o - = Ik = i = -



Plcadal Mo

ParkPlay Free Standing

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING &' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

116 1/8° [2850mm]
B A" [164Tmm] = 31 616" [1303mm] =
16" 457 rmm] = y | 367 [914mm|
:I N 18 142" [495mm)]
7 _ |
@14 [9356mm| 8 1/4* [210mm|
DIAMETER
{3 PLCS.) |'
&18° (@457 mm]
DIAMETER N

(2 PLCS.)

CONCRETE REQUIRED:
A3CUBICYARDS = |1.
.31 CUBIC METERS

PLAN VIEW
(67775 VERSION)

40 44" [1035mem|

LT i~ (178mm)
BI7TE 1% {27 Srmam)

SEE CHART FOR

[~ SLIDE EXIT HEIGHT i
10 [254mmi]
307 [763mm) |
ELEVATION VIEW
(67775 VERSION)
Issued/Revised: 1117709 ark e e SHEET 50F 9

structures



ParkPlay Free Standing

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

163 15/16° [4164mm]
849 7/8° [2536mm] ! B4 17167 [162Bmm] ——
: |
18° [457
(457 mam) [ [ 38 [9t4mm)
19 1/Z° [495mm)
Ny i | I
8 1/4* [210mm)
|
E14° [S358mem
ﬂi.ﬂ.ll'.'IETER ; '31;;[:‘5;2';“1
[
(3 PLES.) {2 PLCS.)
PLAN VIEW
(67776 VERSION)
lssued/Revised: 111708 park A i) SUTEL o8

structures



S R A R R R R R R SRR R R R R R R R R R R RRRRERRRRRER Y

Fhka’dy Free Standing ™

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

W x1"BHLCS
{811050) -

AB" LOCKWASHER
{(B17334)

WB" FLATWASHER
(B17424)

ENCLOSURE

8" LOCEWASHER
{B17334)

BT ACORM MUT

DECKS OR
RAMPS

{BO400CE)

IssuedRevised: 1117109

18" x 1° BH.C.S.
wi PATCH (B11050)

HE" FLATWASHER

(B1TF410)
CLIMBER

A/B" FLATWASHER
{B17410)

park.....
structures

STEP ASSEMALY

HAMNDRAIL

H8° LOCKWASHER
{817334)

HE* 1 ZBHLCSE,
{811053)

DECK

38" LOCKWASHER
{BI1T334)

38" HEX NUT
(804053)

38" FLATWASHER
{B17424)

MOUNTING TAR

AE" FLATWASHER
(B17424)

L A x 1" BHCS,
(B11050)

SHEET TOF 0




ParkPlay Free Standing ™"

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE

MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

o

B LOCKWASHER
E\Kﬁ =
I R R o

BHCS
{B11051)

SLIDE

PLATFORM

38" FLATWASHER
(217424)

38" LOCKWASHER
(817334)

3B 1 4" BHCS,
{B11054)

B LOCKWASHER
(B17334)

3BT M W"BH.CE,

(B11053) FOOTBUCK

A/E" FLAT WASHER
(B17410)

8" % 114" BLH.C.S.
(B11051) DECK

A" LOCKWASHER To
(B17334)
38" FLAT WASHER
(B1T424)
REMOVE PLASTISOL COATING L
NOTE: NOTE: e
BOLTS SHOULD BE AFTER ASSEMBLY IS
TORQUED TO 20-25 FT. COMPLETE, PEEN
LBS. FOR PROPER FLATWASHERS TO MATCH
INSTALLATION, RADIUS OF UPRIGHT.

lssued/Revised: 1117/09 SHEET 80F 9

park...._

structures




ParkPlay Free Standing ™

MODEL NO.67775 FREESTANDING 4' SINGLE VELOCITY SLIDE
MODEL NO. 67776 FREESTANDING 6' SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE SLIDE

A" BARREL
NUT {B04804)

38 x 2 ¥i" BH.CS,
{B11058)
B LOCKWASHER TAE H’a HOOD
(B173344 38° LOCKWASHER )
{B17334)

~
el

EMTRY 38" x 2 EI.H.E.E.\
ENCLOSURE {B11055)
38" FLATWASHER

{817410)

BARRIER
ENCLOSURE

slipe X / HAMOHOLD
8" FLATWASHER
(B17410)
VA" LOCKWASHER
{ {817334)

: \
A8 x 1"BHCS

(811050)

Issued/Revised: 1117109 park 3 PlayCorn company SHEET 90F 9

structures




